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CITIONAL. FORM NO. 10. -~ . . N A . ) :
‘vil\*: 1062 LDITION .. - p, . ¢
GsA FPME (21 CFR) 101-11.8 ) X . )

UNITED STATES GQVERN;\dEN_T .
2 . . ? o
Memorandum
SAG (1L57=10673) (E)' J . DATE: 5/30/68

FROM SA WILLIAM F, KUSCH

.SUBIECT: MURKIN . A |
Re Bureau airtel 5/21/68 (serial 1000).

The following instructions have heen received from
the Bureau: .

"You should make pPWO):;Atn i i 1t banks
to determine identity of ind 5 ) ; with«
drawal of $10,CCC and over in cash,
inquiry for period of April, 1968.
exists that subject was a hired assagsin ) payuuf1
could have taken place shortly beforx © after the
murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

. "You should bear in mind that in many- instances
requests for large withdrawals are bfought to the
attention of onge off the officials of the bank, and
this official coulid po-s:b)y provide the initial
information desired,

‘ Supervigor KRLLY at the Burezu has advismd t
the hanks in major cities Ain Lﬁuzgjana should be
in regards to the abOVG. ' :

Agents to whom copies ¢f this memorandum are directed
should cenduct zppropriate inves Ligation\at the banks in the
wajor cities in their RA territories in line witH the above.

In reporting re
refer to serial 1600.

e

{ Submit results in insert form to CALLENDER, -

ARMED AND DANG h?OUS /. y
1% 157-10673 /{;&/}/ | )3T Job 73 LT

SEARCHED LEEKED ..
' S‘RIALIZFD FILED

#

v ) : \,UH” 10&8
/ ' . © FBI—NEW O}?,,FANS

'- | WY Hagfi V]
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regulaily on ihe Payroll 5‘ avings Plan
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70 8aCs, Dalliae (44-2642)
Houston (44-1508)
Bowphis (44-18987)
How Oriesns (157-10673)

Fros: pirector, FRI (44-38881)
WURE TN

1¥ not already done, Desllas, Houston, Memphis
angd New Orlesas should check records af access to safety
deponit boxes st banke in sach of thoss ciiles for ihe
month of April, 1963, Any individuals who made aalry
into such safety deposit bozxes in this period sbould be
elininsted sx possibly being subject. ‘This can primarily
be done om thp basis of length of time the box ws
rented or on the basis of the renter of the box being
koown to bank employses. 4ny guestionable eliminsticons
mEt be run out,

This is being suggesied in light of the
possibility that subject may have rented such & box and
then while fleeing mey have mede entyy for the purpose of
withdrawing valusbles,

ARMED AND DARGEROUS,

o

wuy 25 156Y

K

5P p0e73 = 0T
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8
UNITED STATES G’V ERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (157-10673) (P)

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

SUBJECT: MURKIN

ReBuairtel 5/28/68.
Referenced airtel instructs:

"If not already done, Dallas, Houston, Memphis
and New Orleans should check records of access to safety
deposit boxes at banks in each of those cities for the
month of Amil, 1968. Any individuals who made entry into
such safety deposit boxes in this period should be eliminated
as possibly being subject. This can primarily be done on
the basis of length of time the box was rented or on the
basis of the renter of the box being known to bank employees.
Any questionable eliminations must be run out.

"This is being suggested in light of the possi-
bility that subject may have rented such a box and then while
fleeing may have made entry for the purpose of Wlthdraw1ng

valuables.™ 7&215;’

SA 222225 will handle requested investigation at
The Bank of Louisiana d the Bank of New Orleans and Trust
Company .

SA HASSETL will handle requested investigation at
the Hibernia National Bank and the Colonial Bank.

SA EEE=EES will conduct the same investigation at
International City Bank and Trust Company.

SA BRENTS 7’“/5
SA BASSTTL
SA TS

SA m IS gl 22 -, 077
Sfi =~ ' SEARCHED NDEXED _ .
)~ New Orleans (157-10673) /w)< SERIALIZED __.fu.sbfég‘;:a

ol sMe ek JUN4 1968
5 ;’;v"- q/

FBl—NEW ORLEANS _

I
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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NO 157-10673

SA T4FFEY will conduct the same investigation at t517
0

National Ameriganw and tleNational Bank of Commerce. o, 7/

SA e 111 handle requested investigation at
the Whitney National Bank.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

LA - WA
he f"
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (157-10673) (P)

SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau radiogam 5/22/68 (serial 1004).

In accordance with instructions set forth in
referenced communication, Identification Orders of JAMES EARL
RAY have been sent to Salvation Army, Baptist Missions,
Volunteers of America and Goodwill Industries and other
charitable-type missions, the addresses of which were located
in the telephone books for the cities of Alexandria,

Baton Rouge, New Orleans, Lafayette, Lake Charles, Monroe
and Shreveport.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SUBJECT:

5010-~108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (157-10673)
SA THOMAS L. COLARELLI

MURKIN

Re memo SA ENGLEBRIGHT\this date.
i

Interview S. GERALBD—FUEX, residing Apartment B,
1508 Mirabeau Street, Néw Orleans, and determine
complete background data including description,
employment and accountability of his time in
recent months. Also exhibit a photograph of RAY.

Prior to this interview, conduct sufficient back=
ground investigation through credit bureau and/or city directory
to determine this individual's employment, to insure that he
is not in a sensitive position which might cause embarrassment
to the Bureau. He should be questioned as to any violent
statements he has made to anyone, particularly concerning the
KING assassination.

Two Agents are to conduct this interview, bearing
in mind that based upon the information available now, this
individual could have mental problems, and the ipregiiew should
be approached by the Agents with due regard to/{heir n safety.

SA GIBBS and SA ENGLEBRIGH? are to handle this lead
immediately.

TLC:sam
(2)

Ve
T
SEARCHED
SERIALIZED..... .~

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SUBJECT:

&4 2 - 157-10673 s
# LEE/1 7 b 23/ i NEWJORLEANS
T /ST ind7 19

£010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1562 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157- 10673) paTe: 6/5/68
SA LARRY E. ENGLEBRIGHT

MURKIN

Approximately 1:00 PM, 6/5/68 Mrs. BEVERLY B. VIAL, age 40,
residing R1l, Box 262, Hahnv111e, La., Home Phone 783-2342, Business
Phone 729-3454, telephonically advised the following,

The shooting of Sengfor KENNEDY has prompted her to reveal
transpirations of severa}l conversations she has had in the recent
past with S. GERALD F , age 42, residing 1508 Mirabeau Street,

New Orleans, La., Apty/B. FUEX, a World War II Air Force veteran
and a classmate of hers at L. S. U. during the late 1940's, recently
contacted her and haS asked her to coffee several times. This is
The first time she has seen FUEX since college days. During their
conversations FUEX has constantly talked of violence, which upset
VIAL; however she passed off these remarks as meaningless, stating
that FUEX appeared to her to possibly be a men&al case, although

she has never heard him mention affiliation with a mental institution.

In their conversations FUEX has referred repeatedly to MARTIN
LUTHER KING, stating at least three times that he pulled the trigger
that killed KING. Once he mentioned killing Senator ROBERT KENNEDY.
When VIAL expressed her horror at the idea he stated that he
thought KENNEDY deserved killing. She thinks his exact words,
referring to KENNEDY, were, "His mother is going to be very shocked
when we (or I) blow his head off'". She believes this conversation
to have been about two weeks ago.

She has asked two or three classmates from L.S.U. where FUEX
has been and what he has been doing in the last twenty years but
has been unable to find out anything. Repeated questioning of FUEX
has also failed to reveal his past for the last twenty years. When
questioned FUEX stated that he was not affiliated with a newspaper,
although he attended L.S.U. (and possibly graduated from) in the
college of journalism. He also denied being any kind of a government
employee including any branch of the Armed Forces. His stock answer
to any inquiry about his background is "trying to stay out of
Alcatraz'. He has, however, mentioned travelling extensively around
the United States. He also advised that he had been in New Orleans
for the past 14 months.

She described FUEX as age 42, 5-11 or 6-0, thin build black,
hair, green eyes, heavy beard but clean shaven, we ANy

handsome, usually attired in white shirt and tie igﬁﬁio-

Jufis 1968

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings s
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P Q ®

No 157-10673 lee

sport attire or business suit. He drives a five or six year old
Chevrolet, white or pale yellow in color. When he came to her home
to see her he carried a brand new brief case. The first visit the
brief case contained only a L.S,U, yearbook. On subsequent visiss

it contained a manila folder with pictures of his World War II planes
and war buddies. He also had pocket novels depicting the fire
bombings of Japan, stating that he had flown on these missions.

He took great delight in discussing these bombing missions.

Mrs. VIAL advised that she would be glad to discuss FUEX .
further if the FBI cared to pay her a visit althoguh she doesn't
know very much more, inasmuch as she has been unable to find out
anything of FUEX"s background. She stated that he had been trying
to arrange furhter dates with her but that she had been trying to
discourage his attentions.

9. of5les, - -
el oo =T g
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.. AO-Form No. 110 ( Rev.‘u-GO ) Subpoena to Qstify Before Grand Jury

- Wnited States Bistrict Court

FOR THE

CASTERY DISIRICT OF TOUISIANA

—_———

he words ‘‘and bring with you' unless the subpoena Is io ulre the p.
rlﬁagg'ﬁal things should be designated In the blank space provided for that purpose.

RETURN

Received this subpoena at

and on I served it on the
within named

by delivering a copy to h

Service Fees
Travel
Services
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Huited States Bepariment of Yustice
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130

May 28, 1968

Mr. Robert E. Rightmyer

Special Agent in Charge *
Federal Bureau of Investigation
701 Loyola Avenue . /\/’ A i«f‘f O

New Orleans, Louisiana 70113 Q

C

Re: Location of a Federal Fugitive

Dear Mr. Rightmyer:

Reference is made to your letter of May 14, 1968, relative to telephone
records pertinent to the above-captioned.

If you have any questions relative to the above, please advise.
Very truly yours,

LOUIS C. LaCOUR
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

thws 4 Qwnncle

HARRY ¥ {J]CONNICK N
Assistant United States Attorney

HFC:cs ,/;5_7" /o (73—
siarcep V)
S:RIALIZED

ce: Mr. Owen Neff (AY « & 1968
s TRW ANS

7

Enclosure

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27

FD-209 (Bev. 9-13-65) . o ‘
omoNAL $ORM NO. 10 5010-106 :
MAY 1962 EDITION .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC NEW ORLEANS (137-2557) DATE.  G8/68

EJc st IR (Prob)
[Jpct [JPSI [JR

" FROM

ALBERT B, MILLER

. -
SURJECT: NO 1398-C -

Dates of Contact

5/24/68 (attempt) & 5/27/68

Titles and File #s on which contacted

R_DEODLE'S CAMDAICN ' 15710761
— DEMONSTRATIONS AT THE NATIONAL : -
DEMOCRATIC CONVENTION, AUGUST, 1968 100-17768 -

_ MUBKIN (15710673

Purpose and results of contact

[(XINEGATIVE
(] POSITIVE
[]STATISTIC

The "Poor People's Campalgn" in Washkngton, D. C.,
was discussed with CI and he stated hé had no information
indicating anyone from the New Orleans area was going to
Washington to participate in the Campaign. CI stated he
realized the importance of this matter and would keep
alert for any possible information of significance.

Posgible demonstrations at the National Democra-
tic Convention, August, 1968, were also dlscussed with CI
and he stated he knew of no one that contemplated demon-
strating at the Convention. He stated he would remain
alert for any information regarding this matter.

Informant certified that he has | Rating ' _ Coverage

furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact. . VERY GOOD

FUGITIVE,
GAMBLING & GEN, INTELLIGENCE

7

S P gp6 23 = L0FS
| &eARCHED___..... INDEXED ey,
SERIALIZED .., A TTED e ]

137-2557 o ~ JUN3 1968
157-10751 : FBlL—/HEW OFLEANS
100-17768 o T /L/

157~10673
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. NO 137-2_557 B

: : ' CI stated he has a copy of the flier: of JAMES o
EARL RAY and is watchful for anyone resémbling RAY. He -
reiterated that.he will mmed:.ately advise this office

- should he develop 'any information of value in this matter.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- bl “  OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
B MAY 1962 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOV ’N.[-ENT
Memorandum

: SAC (157-10673) . DATE: 5u29«68 é
/ST (23~ /0F

: 'SA L. M. SHEARER, JR, SEARCHEO_“yDEXED_..%
SERIALIZED.., 522 FILED o lee

JUN4 1968

MURKIN
FBI W ORLEANS
Ve in e
‘ EUGENE SMLTH MANSFIE ADABE T4 B

SA L. M. SHEARER, Jr., 5~28=68 that he has been working in

off-shore @rilling for Penrod Drilling Co., and to the best of
his recollection he heard of the killinyy of DR. MARTIN LUTHER
KING while on a rig in the Gulf of Mexico.

He advised that since the date of the killing, he has had
occasion to talk with several individuals whom he considers members
.of one Klan or another, and there is no indication from these
conversations that the killing was a Klan action.

MANSFIELD was shown I.0. 4182 of JAMES EARL RAY, and he
said he had observed an individual who somewhat resembled RAY
in a tavern at Wuscaloosa, Ala., in the period shortly after
1-17=-68, This individual who resembles photofraph of RAY
appeared to be friend of a darkehaired barmaid, name possibly NELL,
who worked in tavern behind Johnny's Place at Broad St.,-and
Greensboro Ave. The Dark-haired barmaid ha& a sister, a redhead,
who works at Pat's bar, 9th Street and 22nd.

MANSFIELD said he could not say that this individual is
identical with RAY, however the resemblance is enough that
the individual could be RAY.

MANSFIELD requested that his identify not be revealed as

the source of the information if it is to be checked out.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

§010-108-01 e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



By way of bachground Lnformatlon conéernlng MANQFL#LD heladVLQed
'hat he is known to several TBI offlces, Lhat ne was Iormerly Grana
:Dragon of Unlted \lans of Amerlca at Houston, Texas, and qult in, l961.ﬁ
!tHe said he’ is well acqvaLnLed w1th BOBBY LdVLTON of the UKA :aﬂd that,"
Tf hls brother BILLY WAVNE MA%SPLELD waq secretary of the UKA subsequent
éto the death of ALVIN onLo ln S; barollqa.-'

MAWSPILLD sald he 1s also acqualnted w1th L ;. MATTHLUS

reportedly a ilan member .at Jackson hlss., but actual knwwleage of th ~

 membersh1h is un&nuwn to hAngIELD

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Alrtel

To: SAC, Atlanta (44-2388)
From: Director, FBI (44-38861)
MUREIN

ReLAsirtel 5/23/68.

, According to referencsd communicaiion, the
Inteliigence Unite of the U, §. Tressury Departmsni have
been receiving fromx Federal Reserve Danks & form ksown
- aw TCR~1 “Report of Currency Transactions; Paracs of
GUrganizstion Concerned in Transaciion Reported.” Theso
forma are cmaplum or filled iz by banks, saviags and
loan ssseciations, mad cther {inincial typn institutions
when a2 irapssction involves 8 deposit, withdrawal or other
paynezt or trapslfer effectad by, through, or to such
fimancinl inetitution, which isvolves the U. 8. curmey
in which $1Q,0060 or wore ie handled.

ia view of this, svery oflice rsceiviug this
wimuon will explore the feswibility of obtaining the
infermmtion Irom Internal Reveaues Service Istelligence Units
within their divimion, It is very possible that the infer-
mition requonted by the Burean regavding withdrawals of
$10,000 or more from bhanke could be sore readily obiaived
through the Isnteraal Revenus Service,

IT any discussion envuen at banks or viher
financial institutions, you should pot meption the
sompletion and f£iling of theso forms under say circusstascss.
Thie information is Loy your intalligence ealy.

2 - pirmtegham (44-1740)

2 - Nemphin (44-1987)

2 ~ New Oriesns {157-10873) ] )
1 - Los Angeles {(#4-1574) (for imfe) = 52 "

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Airtel BAC, Atlauts
|B: MURKINX

This should be handled personally by ths 54AC,
not ABAC, sad should mot ba desigeated to somsome 2lne 1o
SAC*s absence. 12 you are unsble to obtals the destired
iaformation, sdvise the Buress of details.

ARMEY AND DAMGEROUS, *

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




ATRTEL L AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI  (44-38861)
FROM : SAC,: NEW ORLEANS (157-10673).
SUBJECT: MURKIN '

Re’ Los Angeles azrtel 5/23/68; and Bualrtel 6/u/68

. Prlor to receipt of reBualrtel the New Orleans
DlViSlon on 5/31/68 contacted Mr. NAURBON PERRY, Group
Supervisor, Intelllgence, Internal Revenue Serv1ce, New -
Orleans, exploring the feasibility of obtaining information
from TCR-1 Forms.

PERRY stated that his office receives these forms
through the Federal Reserve Bank and they come from banks
2ll over the. Gulf Coast, dincluding Mobile, Alabama. He stated
cooperation with regard to completing a TCR-1 Form is for the
most part voluntary on the part of the banks. The regulations
regarding the TCR-l's completion are handled by theée Comptroller
of Curvency and he pointed out that most banks do not follow
these regulatlons to the letter. o

PERRY stated he was specifically prohibited by
. Statute from disclosing information from the TCR-1 Form, and
that he would not be able to disclose this information w1thout
- the specific permission of the Commissioner of IRS. -

- Bureau’ (44-38861) ‘

- Atlanta (44-2386) (INFQ)
Birmingham (44-1740) (INFO)

Los Angeles (44-1574) (INFO)

-1 - Memphis . (u4-1987) (INFO)
Cg)—.New Orleans , &

AR
3

T e

- 3
TLC:sam S : o - /72 _ S
@) (b |  gmed ind Davgerons /S 7S 73 ~poty
- ' ‘ : Searche(
Serfalizac

Indaxed . - .
Emw__";; -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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NO 157-10673 /sam

" Later that date, Mr. PERRY advised that he had
been in telephonic contact with his national office in
Washington, D. C., relative to the disclosure problem surround-
ing the furnishing of information from the TCR-1 Forms to the
FBI. He stated he expected a decision would be reached by
6/3/68.

In view of this, leads to contact all banks in the

New Orleans area were held in abeyance pending further word
from Me, PERRY .

On 6/3/68, Mr. PERRY was recontacted and advised
that he had.heard nothing yet giving him authorlzatlon to
disclose the de81red 1nformat10n. .

As of 6/%/68, no word had been received from PERRY
therefore, leads concerning contact with individual banks
prevmously assigned will be covered in accordance with 1nstruct—
ions in Buairtel dated 5/21/68.

Above for information. of the Bureau.

- Lrmnad 2nd Dangerotd:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SAU, DIRMINGERM (Bi-1750)
SAC, MOBILE (3157-20627) (B}
| FORKIN '
{o0: um)

He New Orlsans airma 4o Moblle * /31}&%@ wWith &
lend i‘s}a Mohille at ‘msr:alma, Alabama . ,

e Divmingham Office. wiieh received coples of
relevenced sirtel, shovld hamndie this duvesiigsbion as
Tugealoosd is located in the Dirminghen territony. .

ARMED AND DANOEROUS.

- Birmi nghun

- Memphis (44-1987)

3/~ Now Oricans {%rmﬁ..,lj {(Inio. }
;& ~ Hobile

GRS ol

{1}
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r“5ﬂﬁ‘dua1q at the addr ss an

P\'IONAL FORM NO,
, 501010401 =

ot

 figBaton Pougé,ija.,'tplepbone “humber: 921,
. ~....she.reécieved -a tolnppon.'call‘frother
e :.0.?? ; BE'a.x%@iZnt‘|,.f,~‘-me;xa :

'and that sbe would akk hjm to

'tgjnn 4/27/68 Virs JOHN SL

‘.;tﬁiPouge La., telephone nﬁmbeb & :
5.;»wanyonp in Texas'and doubts" if anyone“;”
".g,call from HOUq on, Tpxac on.12/18/67

maﬁgh'

LFlorida Blvd Baton Pouge :

‘ that talophono numbar
.tonbreaker Fjreworks i,
not unusual for calls__4””

She also statedii

busine:q trip:-“w;‘

’§t., Baton
inot know

nically. called the uriter .
y PODNEY SLABEN who  Arives d

ffthe ‘middle of Dedamber: 1967,‘ﬁ,,7"‘

':‘1f sistnr and brothe Jﬁn—law, LOU

V?i’their waﬂy from‘California £

enCp to- hie pjckup which

‘Baton’ Rougo
12/17/67, he

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6,/1/65

SAC, VEMPHIS (44-1987).

" SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509)

- MURKTH
ReJNalrtel to HO, 4/23/68.
Re: SYLVIA SNOWDEN

On )/20/6u, ooncact ..as mde with
13303 Ath Strfe

wuisiana. '.st gmmm

IaRoze a couple of days, they d vo Lo it r'mhis s where. lec
obtained work at the Vhite Stork Lounge., She stated she worked
there three daye and left bLecausc ghe was mad ak a bhoy friend
and dsparted te Jackaon, Missgilssippi. She said after ctaying
in Jackson, Misgigeippi, they drove to lMeridian, Mississippi
for a short poriod of time and then went to LaRose; Loulsiana,

‘agdn for one month, and then came back home. She si;at'ed that

ghe felt the whole trip togk about gix weeks.

Mlse SNOUDEN viged that J.R., FREEMAN stayed in
Iiemphis, and she hat ngb heard from him since., She further
gtated that JINY S S did not make the trip and Is Living
with her at thig &dc‘i a9, She sald he works ag a welder in
liouston at the Pipelitters Local, Micg SNCWDEN further

" adyisdd she hag - no agpoclation ox hodtilitles tcward MARTIN

7D = Hew Orleons {157-10673)

\

LUTHER KING and shz never headrd of | m;d STARVO GALT

aka Joames Earl Ra;y before seeing the name in the newspaper.
She mald JLMYY STUTTS has never hecn in any police trouble;
and he hag no aggoecintion to her kaowledge with the KING
agsad sination, = -

2 =~ uiemphis , .
1 = Jackson (157-9586) Infoz

1 « Houston
Jsu/zim (5)

(el

/J/"/"’ SOEIE~ 0T,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev $-22-64) ek N
N : ,
"{ - . o \

FBI
Date: . /4/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL ) .~ AIR MAIL

(Priority)

SAC /, NEV ORLEANS (157-10673)

FROM‘ SAC DALLAS (44- 2649)(?)
SUBJEC MURKIN
OO-MEMPHIS

Re New Orleans airtel 5/31/68, setting forth informatiol
from EUGENE SMITH MANSFIELD,

ROBERT PARKER Payroll Offlcer’ Penrod Drilling Companyl,

- 3333 First National Bank Building, Dgllas, Texas, advised SA WILLI
B, HOLLOMAN on 6/4/68, he can locate no employment record, past
or present, for E GENE SMITH MANSPIELD, He stated he maintains
employment records of all emp his company no mdter
where they are employed. He advised there is a possibility that
MANSFIELD may have been employed by a sub-contracting company

or a company furnishing some service to Penrod Drilling Company,
in which case he would have no record of him. .

-~ New Orleans
Mobile
- Birmingham (44-1740)
Jackson (157- 9586)
2 - Dallas
WBH/ jc
9

/J//"/d’/Zf /02

SEARCHED —____IN
SERIALIZED, FILED

JUN - 61968

FB{-Z NEW, ORLEANS ..
Favas

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FDR-280 (sllev. 8-28-58) . .
DECODED COPY

Radio 1 Teletype

URGENT 6/6/68
T0: ALL FIELD DIVISIONS
FROM: WASHINGTON
MURKIN.
FOR INFORMATION ALL OFFICES AND NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE
OUTSIDE OF OFFICE IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THROUGH INVESTIGATION THAT

C;Jﬁia SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY RESIDED IN CANADA FROM APRIL E;;E?/SIXTY-

\J4 EIGHT UNTL) MAY SIX SIXTY-EIGHT UNDER NAMES PAUL BRIDGMAN AND RAMON
// _GEORGE SNEYD. SUBJECT DEPARTED CANADA FOR DONDON, ¥NGLAND, ON MAY
‘ﬁ SIX LASK AS SNEYD AND IS BELIEVED USING CANADIAN PASSPORT IN THAT

4 NAME. SUBJECT BELIEVED TO BE WEARING GLASSES.

x IN VIEW OF ABOVE DEVELOPMENTS REVIEW OF DRIVER'S LICENSE

UREAU RECORDS AS REQUESTED IN BUREAU RADIOGRAM MAY TWO ONE LAST MAY
BE DISCONTINUED.

OFFICES COVERING POINTS OF ENTRANCE INTO U. S. SHOULD PLACE
APPROPRIATE STOPS WITH BORDER AND CUSTOM AUTHORITIES UNDER NAME OF
RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. NO INDIGATION WHATSOEVER SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT
THERE IS ANY CONNECTION BETWEEN SNEYD AND KING ASSASSINATION. YOU

e

MAY ADVISE AUTHORITIES THAT INDIVIDUAL USING NAME SNEYD IS BEING

PR oz
e R

SOUGHT BY FBI FOR UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT FOR CHARGE OF
}SEARéQEEjiif”'°"
@/ I‘smmuzso_, 2~

ROBBERY.
PR
If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside thé Bur
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.

L~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD;280 (Rev. 8-28-58) 9
U . . ‘
DECODED COPY

CxkRadio 1Teletype
PAGE TWO 6/6/68

FOR INFORMATION OF BORDER OFFICES THERE IS ACTUAL PERSON
RESIDING IN TORONTO, CANADA, WHO IS EMPLOYED BY TORONTO POLICE
DEPARTMENT NAMED RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. THIS INDIVIDUAL'S NAME
AND DATE OF BIRTH USED BY SUBJECT IN OBTAINING PASSPORT. THIS
IS FOR YOUR INFORMATION IN EVENT BORDER STOPS DISCLOSE THAT

INDIVIDUAL NAMED SNEYD IS ENTERING YOUR TERRITORY. COPIES
MAILED WFO.

ARMED AND DANGEROQUS.

Decoded: hla  2:06P

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
poraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Indices Sqarch Sli;; -
FD-160 (Rev., 10-1-59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK ' ‘ (o —/D - A4

Sp]ect

kllases

Address ' Birth Date Birthplace

Exact Spelling ) l:]Mcxin Criminal Cqse Files Only :[Restuct to Locality of
All References :]Crlminul References Only

:Main Subversive Case Files Only ::l Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)

:Subverslve References Only | Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)
File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

(5 T7-/06 3734093

Requested by Extension

Searched by

(date)

Consolidated by

(date)

Reviewed by

(date)

File Review Symbols

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Indices S'e.urch'SH-p ) .
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-59) .

TO: CHIEF CLERK . o~ 4O - (o ?3

Address i Birth Date :|Birthplace Sex
; P CMale

[JFemale

Exact Spelling ) Main Criminal Case Files Only ' '[:jﬂestrlct to Locality of

All References Criminal References Only

Main Subversive Case Files Only Main Subversive (I1f no Main, list all Subversive References)

vSubverslve References Only :] Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)
File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number ) Remarks

57— o733 /097
f/09(/

Requested by Extension File No.

Searched by

(date)

Consolidated by

(date)

Reviewed by

(date)

File Review Symbols

1 - Identical ? -~ Not identifiable
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 ‘ .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) DATE: 6/7/68

SA WILLIAM F. KUSCH

SUBJECT: MURKIN -
Re Bureau radiogram, 6/6/68.
On 6/6/68, SA JOHN WILLIAM MILLER contacted Mr.

, U. S. Customsy New Orleans, and placed a
stop against RAMON GEORGE S D.

L3

Also on 6/6/68, the writer placed a stop with
TROY ADAMS, JR., District Director, INS, ragainst SNEYD.
ADAMS stated he would personally make sure that appropriate
stops were also placed with the Border Patrol in the State
of Louisiana. ADAMS further advised that if he received
any information relative to SNEYD, he would immeddately
contact the New Orleans Division.

(2)
WFK: jah

S

SEARCHED JNDEXED

SERIALIZED... ILED __f,__-' L

[RAERC £~

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION ;
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, NEW ORLFANS (157-10673) . DATE: 6/4/68
: SAA ROBERT LOUIS WERTMAN

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo of SA STEPHEN lf, CALLENDER, 6/4/68.

Past attempts to obtain information from the Whitney Naitional
Bank in New Orleans have met with negative resuilts., The policy
of this bank is not to make available information from its
records without a subpoena duces tecunm,

J-New Orleans

OM, Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll S.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' e/s/68

. Director, FBI (44-38861)
| BAC, Atlilhl(4é-2388)
‘-Re Burauu cirtel to Atlant: 6/&/68.‘

Mr. AUBREY C, ROSS, District Director, Internal Beveniie
Servlce, Atlanta, which district covers the State of Georgia, =~ -
was contacted 8/5/68 in accordance with instructions in reairtel.

- ‘ ' He caused a search to be made of tha TCR«1 Ioru- and
" stated no withdrawal transactions of $10,000 or more were reported
during the month of april 19868, Nr. ROSS: pointed out that there-
would not be any more of the TCR«1 forms for the month-oi April .
being turned in, He also pointed out that this iz & voluntary
. "submission by the inztitutions, consequently, 100% effective
- coverage cannot be assured. However, it has deen his experience
that any gquestionable type tranluctions are rtparted. .

ARMED AND DANGERDUS.'

3 Bureau (Aﬁ}
1 Birmingbam (Aﬂ) 44~1740
Hemphis (AM) 44-1987 o
CDrew Orlemns (AM) 157-10673
1 Los Angeles (AI) 44—15?4
1 Atlantn

{gg S v /4473 /a%,/

SEARCHED INDEXED
o SERIALIZEDZFILED Z
| . JuN-61968" |
o pflaey oo,

L s |
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4 OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
~ MAY 1862 EDITION
+  GSAFPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 3

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) DATE:  6/6/68

SA WILLIAM B. WOOD

SUBJECT:
MURKIN

Re serial 1000,

: On June 5, 1968, Mr. A. R. USHER, Executive Vice-
President and Cashier, Merchants Trust and Savings Bank, 2102
Airline Highway, advised that in order to make an accurate
review of his records for the desired information he would
need two or three days.

Mr. USHER asked that this agent return on June 10, 1968

b
at which time the desired information will be available.

,m«cﬂéb%&mxsn / _
| SERIALIZED_Z_FiED_ 7 |

NG 1968

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) . .
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010—~106 -
MAY 1962 EDITION . "

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GQVERN MENT
Memorandum

SAC

(137-1989) . DATE ¢/6/68

GIC [Ost IR (Prob)
[CJpPcl [IPSt [JR

NO 1226 € -

James TFrancis Wright

SUBJECT:

Dates of Contact

l:lrn Cint fro

. i srfle s
Titles and File#4 O Wi¥ch cotftdetdd ™= a7/

Y gresw o wp & o n oMy
.l.’ Dilitadl e S ALY
2_) - LaTn (2} S ASIRY

LS 5t ¥ P ite IS IAY RN
3) MURKIN

Purpose and results of contact
[C_JNEGATIVE

3] POSITIVE
] STATISTIC

NO 1226 C adviged on the above dates that subjec s kot known t
him; -

[C] Informant certified that he has i ’ ‘ ~ [Coverage T TAR, AR, |
H¥rnished all information obtamed .

ik Tal -
by him since last contact. .} y ' 3 uuS'i_'eElr i I.L-!T.L”;

No * Change '.}'

1 = 42212585 (WR‘I ;
1 = 42=13655 (WRIGHT

|
- 16310673 N ! s /4473 /07/
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GSA GEN..REG. NO. 27

" UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

. OPTIONAL FORM NO.10 G 010-10803 - A = ’
MAY, 1862 EDITION ) ) - \4 : .

.- Memomna’um

‘ "cAc NEW OPLEANG (1#7-10673) - .P4T£5.21E/2¥/68c7

8 SA LONDON M. HOWARD

sumpor: MURKIN - _ , S
X Bureau iadiegram to all field offjces, 5/22/68

. o \ In accordance with 1nstructions 1n referenced radiogram,
~ - the following persons were supolioa with photographq angd. descrip--
i tions of JAMES FARL RAY oL A

- ETLL_JUMPER, Manager, Pecovcry House, 118 3 19th,9treet9 -
Baton.Pouge Louiqjana » _ o AR . -

' ' LLOYD HOLLY Clerk Lodging div*sion, qalvation Army,
17&7 Main stroot Baton Rouge La.;, S . .

o : Both of thoqe men qaid that jf an inﬁévﬁdual came” to’ thetr
attpntjon raqembliny RAY they would notify the- FBT Qmmedﬂatly. R

‘ on’ 5/2h/68 ALFORD MC GEW, operationq managor Data Pro<
ceqqing Unit of the La. D&partment of Public Safty gtatpﬂ that 1t -
would be several- ‘waeks bafore all of the driver's license issued
during ‘May and Apr*l of 1968, to be put ‘into the computer. He

-said that as soon ‘as, information was -available on these licenses,

he would contact the writer and make arrangements to progaam the
computers to qnpply the 1nformation which was rpqueqted in r-férenccd
communication. o S . - ” : iy

o rsragers e T e /57%4 7 ”/M |
L N ! S ' L ; C . ‘.';"' R “ - SEARCHED lNDEXED 'v
; i ‘ t o SERIALIZED. ED.

MAY 271968

T 03
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FD-302 (Rev, 4-15-64) . .

L

EEDERAL SUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _dJune 3, 1968

As the result of investigation previously
conducted JUNE TAYLOR on May 24, 1968, voluntavily
~appeared at the Columbia, South Carolina Federal
Bureau of Investigation Office and advised

NORMA JUNE SPEVA MAN

She is presently employed as a waitress
at the Starlight Lounge, Assewnbly Street. In early
1965 she was living at 2930 Chestnui Street, Columbia,
South Carolina, with her friend, JOHNNIE BLACKWELL,
who was then employed at The Lounge on Lady Street,
Columbia, South Carolina, She was then employed at
the . Red Rooster, Columbia, South Carolina. During
this period she, TAYLOR, met a white male known to
her only as SONNY BILLINGS. BLACKWELL was then dating
an individual who reportediy had just been discharged
from the Army by the name of BARBER (First Name Unknown) .
BILLINGS lived at the above address with JUNE TAYLOR
for aboui one or two weeks durimg which period she
dated him four or five times. During this period
BILLINGS and BARBER reportedly left Columbia, South
Carolina in a red Chevrolet convertible which car
belonged to BILLINGS. They reportedly went to New York
or somewhere up North to take BARBER home and after
~several days BILLINGS returnsd alone to Columbia, South
Carolina, BARBER only visited Columbia, South Carolina,
on one occasion after this and she saw him at The
Lounge in Columbia., SONNY BILLINGS after above
" mentioned trip, left Columbia, South Carolina, for
six or eight months anrd returned for one weekend

g

Sl S )8 J-06)3 //o

on _ 9/24/68 at Columbia, South Caroiina File # _C@lumbi*%ﬁ%rﬁgg——mm
o o SERIALIZED . ........FILED il

' 'SA MULDROW B, MILLS
SA RCOBERY R, JOHNSON MBM:pel Date dictated ~SAZR

nt contams neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the EB
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

by

This docume
your agency,
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CO 44-299
& '

during 1965 which was the last she has seen of him.

JUNE TAYLOR said that during this period
she does not recall ever knowing two men by the name
of JAMES -and EPDIE and she could furnish absolutely
no information concerning such individuals., She does
not recall ever visiting a VEW Club in Columbia,
South Carolina, with BARBER and BILLINGS and she
could furnish no information conc¢erning BARBER having
sticks of marijusna in his possession. She does not
recall ever knowing an individual who owned a 1964
or 1965 Contimental and she could furnish no information
whatsoever concerning the attempt to purchase a machine
gun or a congpiracy to murder MARTIN LUTHER KING.

Photographs of JAUES EARL RAY were . shown
to her and she was unable to idéntify this person
as anyone known to her.

She advised she and JORNNIE BLACKWELL have
never doubls-dated with BILLINGS and BARBER.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- AIRTEL®

s

*;To:-5 SAC MEMPHIS (44-1887)
- FROM' sac COLUMBIA (44-299) (p)

"lmuaxrn g
CR .,

‘ . ‘Re Columbia airtel to Memphis, 5/22/68 and

. Kansas City airtel -£o Bureau, 4/27/68. - L

EE . Enclosed for - Memph:.s [are fifteen (15) c\ pies and
for Tampa and New Orleaiis one (1) copy each of FD 392 :
-showing interview with JUNE TAYLOR

.. regarding - information firnished by

Medical Center for Federal Pri; cns, Springfield M ssourz

| - 4/26/68.

It is to be noted that considerable 1nvest1gation

; fwas.conducted prior to:locating JUNE TAYLOR. who could

'_furnish no information pertinent to this 1nvestigation.

2~Memphzs (Enc 15) (44—1987) (Ru)
. (D-New Orleans (Enc. 1) (Info): (157—10673) (RH)'a‘/f*’/
??.;lmTampaA(Enc 1) (Inio) (157-3231) (RM) o e
2 -Columbia . . :

o

 mitpe1”

e

: SEARGHEE}'_-:"'""' .

SERIALIZED _ o —

JUN N

| /f Yyl 7510/
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Fid-263 (Rev. '13-(}5'§ '
e 2

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IN

et Bman? for R kl"'\\‘ -p :‘

REPGRTING OF FICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN © loave [invasTicaTive perico ‘
SPRINGFIBLD MEMPHIS 5/%4/68" I 3/25/68 -« 5/22/68

TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SA WILLIAM ROBERTS,, 1y g . sj&

CHARACTER OF CASE

JAMES EARL RAY, Aka -
FUGEITIVE;

IO 4132

WE 442~A :
TOP TEN FUGITIVE; : - CR - CONSPIRACY;
DOCTOR MARTIN LUlhER KING, J*.g - UFAC ~ REOBBERY
VICTYH

REFERINCES ¢

Dt L —

Bureau airtel to AlL Offices, dated 5/7/68,

- D -

LEADS H

SPRINCFIELD DIVISION

At Springfield, Xllinois,

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED None ACQUIT-] ¢ rse rins meen:

FINES SAVINGS R;:.;:ovamrs TALS, B
: ' i PENDING O:WER'ONE YEAR ves [¥Xno

ks
. b PENDING PROSECU TION
~ . OVER SIX MONTHS ives [Xno

R —
ABPROVED ' N enaRsE <. DO NUT WRITE IN SPACES BEL9(~—7§ .

COPIES MADE:

EARCHED.. .

[~F~d .
001 mengs/

See Cover Page B

/- 7/, ek . Ji 7~O%;\ VAY /4573‘/&75

Dnsscmmohon Record of Attalched Report - Norahons

Agency ™~ /

Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

BY
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ST 44-561

ot e et QO O

p

N =
1

Bureau (44--38361)

Memphis (44-1987)

Atlanta (44-2388) (Info)
Birmingham (44-1740) (Inic)
Chicage (44--1114) (Info)
Houston (44-1509) (Info)

Jackson (Info)

Konsas City (44-760) (Info)
Los Angeles (44~1574) (info)

_New Orleans (157-10873) (Info)

St. Louis (44-775) (Info)
Springfield (44-561)

1]

_‘:-_'-B..
.- Cover Page

1
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SI 44~561

.Will continue efforts to locate subject RAY,

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

Information copies sent Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago,
Houston; Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans,
and St. Louis Divisions in view of pending investigation
in those Divisiocns,.

No leads arebc1ng set forth in this report
as they have been and are being set out by more expeditious
communications.

For the sake of brevity, the body of this
report does not contain the voluminous negative information
cbtained by the 8pringfield Division during the period of
this report.. This information is a matter of record in the
Springfield Division and reflects negative information re:

(1) - ERIC STARVO GALT, agency checks; Barge lines;
dance studios

(2) Laundry checks
(3) Agency checks re HARVEY LOWMYER or LOWMEYER

(4) Canvass‘bf’ﬁn solved bank robberies in the
Springfleld DlVLSlon :

(5) Canvass of 1éw enforcément agencies re
unidentified latent fingerprints

(6) Automobiles stolen franthe State of Georgia

(7) Possible suspects and lookalikes which
. originated and were resolved wholly within
the Springfield Division

(8) Nonproductive interviews ss a result of
various telephone and mail coverage

- C -
‘ Cover-Page
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SY 44-561

(9) Contacts with informants and sources,
Springfield Division

(10) Surveillances of subject's family and
associates, Springfield Division

During the course of this investigation, appropriate
dissemination has been made by the Springfield Division-
to all law enforcement agencies and mass media contacts
within the Divisicn.,

Interviews with SI 1656~C

On March 25, 1968, a photograph of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI #3050 443 A, made at Missouri Department of
Corrections on HMarch 17, 1960 was exhibited by SA ELYON H,
DAVIS to SY 1656-C., Informant advised that the photograph
vas familiar to him and was someone that he thought he had
knovn in St. Louis, Missouri, in either 1952 or 1860,
Informant stated that he had never seen RAY to his
kaowledge in Quincy, XYllincis. Informant advised that
he is very close to WALTER TERRY RIFE and sees RIFE on a daily
basis, He advised that RIFE had been living at the home of
his brother, LONNIE RIFE at Baylis, Xllinois, however, in
Februsry, 1967, WALTER TERRY RIFE had started running the res-
taurant in the Virginia Hotel, in Quincy, Illinois. Informant
advised that he would contact WALTER RIFE and detérmine if
RIFE knew anything concerning RAY's whereabouts. Informant
advised that he did not feel that WALTER RIFE would , '
cooperate with the TFederal authorities inasmuch as it was
RIFE's nature to not cooperate with police. Informant advised
that WALTER RITFTE had been working om a daily basis at the
Virginia Hotel in Quincy, and informant knew that in the recent
past, RAY has not been in contact with WALTER KIiFE,.

On April 7, 1968, SI 1656-C was recontacted by .
SA ELYON H, DAVIS concerning JAMES EARL RAY., Informant advised
that he had contacted WALTER TERRY RIFE on several occasions
since last contacted and that WALTER RIFE had no. information
as to the present whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY, He advised

P

Cover Page
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- SI 44~561

that WALTER TERRY RIFE had told him he had not .seen RAY
since RIFE left Leavenworth Federal Penitentiary in 1957,

On April 19, 1968, SI 1656~C was contacted by
SA ELYON ¥, DAVYIS and SA THOMAS M, SCHOENHOFER and was
exhibited photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBY #7306 443 A,
made at Migssouri Depariment of CO“"OCtlona on March 17,
1960, as well as a photograph of ERIC STARVO GALT, :
Informant advised that he has never to his knowledge seen this
-dindividual in the Quincy, Yllinois area. He advised that he
had been contacting WALTER TERRY RIFE almost on a daily
bagis and that this individual is definitely not
with JAMES EARL RAY at the present time., The informant
advised that he is cerxtain that WALTER TERRY RIFE was
working at his restaurant at the Virginia Hotel during
the period from March 29, 1968 through April 4, 1968,
Informant advised that he cannot remember exactly where
he had ever seen RAY, howover, he feels it was in bars
located on Olive Street in St. Loulu,Mlssou, , and
to the best of his knowledge, it would have been sometime
around 1959 or 1960, The informant advised that he is
certain that RAY has not been in the Quincy area in the
recent past or else the informant would know of it,

Informant advised that he personally is acquainted-
w1th 2ll of the Country Music Night Clubs in the Quincy,
Il1linois general area and visits these places quite
frequently and he is certain that RAY has not recently been
to any of these nlgho clubs°

"Informant was- 1ns»ructed to work full time conce*nlng
the development of any information concerning the whereabouts,
activities or background concerning RAY/ !

Interviews with SI 1661-R-Prob:

On May 1, 1968, SI 1661-R-Prob was exhibited the
photograph of an unknown male allegedly resembling the
subject in this matter taken at a Minutemen Meeting. A
Informant was unable to identify this individual as being
anyone he has come in contact with wiihan the Minutemen
Organization, JENEN

-

- F =
Cover Page
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ST 44-561

Re Priox Threats to MARTIN LUTIGER KING, JR,.

: On May 3, 1968, Mrs. EUGENE WALDON (protect),

Route 3, West Frankfort, Illinois, mother of JOHN C, MEDIZER,
advised her son is presentiy residing at 5506 ¥, R, 1.
Thronton (possibly Thornton) Freeway, Dallas, Texas,

During -the course of this investigation, WILLYAM
‘HICKLE, Service Representative,; Illinois Bell Telephone
Company, Quincy, Illinois, {whose identity should be
protected, Yhas furnished inform#tion affording appropriate
coverage of all of subject RAY's family and associates in
the Springfield Division. All leads derived from this source
have been checked and telephone subscribers eliminated
28 having no connection with this matter,

Records of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company,
gshould they be needed in the future, can be obtained
through the issuance of a Subpoena Duces Tecum directed
to Mr. HICKLE,

It should be noted that the investigative
period of this report precedes the date of KING's
assassination; this fact due to Springfield Division's
prior investigative interest in JAMES EARL RAY, SI file
88~5361, Bufile 88-41730, entitled "JAMES EARL RAY, Aka -
‘Fugitive, UFAC ~ ROBBERY FIRST." : .

e

lg'

- F¥* =
Cover. Page

-
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OE‘ INVES’T'!GATION.

SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, IIIX Office: Springfield
May 24, 1968 :

SIi 44-.561 Bureau File #: 44-38861

JAMES EARL RAY

JO 4182

WF 442-A

TOP TEN FUGITIVE

DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING JRJ} -
VICTIM

"CIVIL RIGHTS -~ CONSPIRACY'

UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY

Springfield files reflect HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER
located and interviewed and determined not identical -
with subject in this case, Birth and.other pertinent,
records located for subject JAMES EARL RAY. Numerous'
files reviewed re family of JAMES-EARL-RAY and -those °
within Springfield Division located and interviewed, '
Prisqe recoxds checked re RAY; Contact being ki
maintained with all relatives at this time. E
Information developed and furnished re actual and

_ alleged past_associates of RAY, Interviews with

possible fellow inmates of RAYs at Illinozs State
Penitentiary, Pontlac, I1linois, negative. Informatlon

>‘deve10ped and set Fforth re BENNY PINKSTON and

JOHN C,' MEDIZER, who have made prior threats against
MARTIN LUTHER KING, Y IR Investigation. conducted to

“eliminate numerous poss1b1e suspects and lookalikes

to JAMES EARL RAY, Wife of ROBERT HOOD STRADER

‘located and interviewed., Investigation continuing

to locate CECIL RAY, ARMED AND DANGEROUS.,

- D -

Thls document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside.your agency. '
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